P R E C I S I O N  C H E M I C A L  M E T E R I N G  F O R  O V E R  6 0  Y E A R S
PRECISION CHEMICAL METERING
FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUNICIPAL
WATER & WASTEWATER
PRECISION
CHEMICAL
METERING
METERING PUMPS

Product weight: 28.4 lb. (12.9 Kg)
Approximate shipping wt: 35 lb. (15.9 Kg)
M-2 CAPACITY AND ORDERING GUIDELINES
FLEX-A-PRENE® M-2 TUBE PUMPS • Listed under NSF Std. 61 • Meets FDA criteria for food • Excellent chemical resistance • CIP • SIP
FEED RATE MAX SPEED MAX PRESSURE MAX TEMPERATURE
GPH LPH ML/Min RPM PSI (bar) ˚F (˚C)
.01 - 1.7 .03 - 6.5 1 - 108 130 125 (8.6) 185˚ (85˚)
FLEX-A-PRENE® M-2 TUBE PUMPS • Listed under NSF Std. 61 • Meets FDA criteria for food • Excellent chemical resistance • CIP • SIP
FEED RATE MAX SPEED MAX PRESSURE MAX TEMPERATURE
GPH LPH ML/Min RPM PSI (bar) ˚F (˚C)
.02 - 4.5 .09 - 16.9 1.4 - 280 130 110 (7.6) 185˚ (85˚)
.09 - 17.2 .33 - 65.1 5.4 - 1085 130 110 (7.6) 185˚ (85˚)
FLEX-A-CHEM™ M-2 TUBE PUMPS • Meets FDA criteria for food • Excellent chemical resistance
FEED RATE MAX SPEED MAX PRESSURE MAX TEMPERATURE
GPH LPH ML/Min RPM PSI (bar) ˚F (˚C)
.07 - 14.9 .28 - 56.2 5 - 937 130 50 (3.4) 130˚ (54˚)
FLEX-A-THANE™ M-2 TUBE PUMPS • Meets FDA criteria for food • Resistant to oils, greases and fuels
FEED RATE MAX SPEED MAX PRESSURE MAX TEMPERATURE
GPH LPH ML/Min RPM PSI (bar) ˚F (˚C)
.02 - 4.0 .08 - 15.2 1 - 253 130 65 (4.5) 130˚ (54˚)
.05 - 9.3 .17 - 35.2 3 - 587 130 65 (4.5) 130˚ (54˚)
• The ProSeries-M® Pump's motor speed is linear over the entire 1% to 100% adjustment range.
• Output versus pressure is nearly linear in all models. Larger tubes exhibit greater losses.
• For optimum tube life, specify the pump to operate at the lowest possible RPM and pressure. 3
NEMA 4X
WASH DOWN
IP66
Standard 61
CONTROL
 Hardwired.
 10,000:1 Turndown Ratio with high resolution motor speed
adjustment – Highest Turndown Ratio in the Industry!
INPUT
 4-20mA, 0-10Vdc, and Pulse inputs for remote external or batch
control and 0-30 VDC/ contact closure remote start/stop.
OUTPUT
 Scalable 4-20mA or Pulse, one 250V/3A relay and three 115V/1A
contact closures assignable to monitor various pump functions
including: TFD (Tube Failure Detection), Optional FVS (Flow
Verification Sensor), revolution counter, remote/local, forward/
reverse, input signals, output signals, motor on, motor fault,
operating mode setting, and more.
M-3 CAPACITY AND ORDERING GUIDELINES
FLEX-A-PRENE® M-3 TUBE PUMPS
Listed under NSF Std. 61 • Meets FDA criteria for food • Excellent chemical resistance • CIP • SIP
FEED RATE MAX SPEED MAX PRESSURE MAX TEMP
GPH LPH ML/Min RPM PSI (bar) ˚F (˚C)
.0002 - 2.10 .0007 - 7.92 .0132 - 132 125 125 (8.6) 185˚ (85˚)
.025 - 25.3 .0096 - 96.0 .1596 - 1596 125 125 (8.6) 185˚ (85˚)
.0033 - 33.3 .0126 - 126 .2100 - 2100 125 125 (8.6) 185˚ (85˚)
FLEX-A-PRENE® M-3 LOW PRESSURE TUBE PUMPS • Listed under NSF Std. 61
Meets FDA criteria for food • Excellent chemical resistance • Extra long life at low pressures
FEED RATE MAX SPEED MAX PRESSURE MAX TEMP
GPH LPH ML/Min RPM PSI (bar) ˚F (˚C)
.0033 - 33.3 .0126 - 126 .2100 - 2100 125 30 (2.1) 185˚ (85˚)
FLEX-A-PRENE® M-3 TUBE PUMPS
Listed under NSF Std. 61 • Meets FDA criteria for food • Excellent chemical resistance • CIP • SIP
FEED RATE MAX SPEED MAX PRESSURE MAX TEMP
GPH LPH ML/Min RPM PSI (bar) ˚F (˚C)
.0005 - 4.8  .0018 - 18.0 .03 - 300 125  110 (7.6) 185˚ (85˚)
.0019 - 19.0 .0072 - 72.0 .12 - 1200 125  110 (7.6) 185˚ (85˚)
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum working pressure (excluding pump tubes):
125 psig (8.6 bar)
Note: see individual pump tube assembly maximum pressure ratings.
Maximum fluid temperature (excluding pump tubes):
3/8" OD x 1/4" ID tubing connections: 130˚ F (54˚ C)
M/NPT connections: 185˚ F (85° C)
All Flex-A-Prene® connections: 185˚ F (85˚ C)
Note: see individual pump tube assembly maximum temperature ratings.
Maximum fluid viscosity: 12,000 Centipoise
Maximum suction lift:
30 ft. of water, 0 psig (4.5m, 0 bar)
Ambient operating temperature:
14˚F to 115˚F (-10˚C to 46˚C)
Ambient storage temperature:
-40˚F to 158˚F (-40˚C to 70˚C)
Motor speed adjustment range:
10,000:1 (0.001% - 100% motor speed)
Motor speed adjustment resolution:
0.1% increments > 10% motor speed
0.01% increments > 1% motor speed and < 10%
0.001% increments < 1% motor speed
Display: 3 color VGA backlit LCD, UV resistant.
Display resolution:
0.0. > 10% motor speed
0.00 > 1% motor speed and < 10%
0.000 < 1% motor speed
Display languages: English, Spanish, French
or German selectable.
Keypad: Eleven button positive action tactile
switch keypad.
Security: Programmable 4-digit password.
Enclosure: NEMA 4X (IP66), Polyester
powder coated aluminum.
Operating voltage:
96 to 264VAC-50/60Hz, 220 VA
Power cord options:
115V60Hz = NEMA 5/15 (USA)
230V60Hz = NEMA 6/15 (USA)
220V50Hz = CEE 7/VII (EU)
240V50Hz =AS 3112 (Australia/New Zealand)
Maximum overall dimensions:
8-1/8"W x 10-3/4"H x 15-1/4"D
(20.6W x 27.3H x 38.9D cm)
Approximate shipping wt: 33 lb. (15.0 Kg)
FLEX-A-CHEM™ M-3 TUBE PUMPS
Listed under NSF Std. 61 • Meets FDA criteria for food • Superior chemical resistance
FEED RATE MAX SPEED MAX PRESSURE MAX TEMP
GPH LPH ML/Min RPM PSI (bar) ˚F (˚C)
.0014 - 14.5 .0055 - 55.1 .0920 - 920 125 50 (3.4) 130˚ (54˚)
.0028 - 28.5 .0108 - 108 .1800 - 1800 125 50 (3.4) 130˚ (54˚)
FLEX-A-THANE™ M-3 TUBE PUMPS

output signals, motor on, motor fault, operating mode setting,
and more.
M-4 CAPACITY AND ORDERING GUIDELINES
FLEX-A-PRENE® M-4 TUBE PUMPS
Listed under NSF Std. 61 • Meets FDA criteria for food • Excellent chemical resistance • CIP • SIP
FEED RATE MAX SPEED MAX PRESSURE MAX TEMP
GPH LPH ML/Min RPM PSI (bar) ˚F (˚C)
.0028 - 28.5 .0108 - 108 .180 - 1800 125 125 (8.6) 185˚ (85˚)
.0044 - 44.4 .0168 - 168 .280 - 2800 125 100 (6.9) 185˚ (85˚)
.0050 - 50.7 .0192 - 192 .320 - 3200 125 80 (5.5) 185˚ (85˚)
.0054 - 54.0 .0204 - 204  .340 - 3400 125 100 (6.9) 185˚ (85˚)
.010 - 100.0 .0378 - 378 .630 - 6300 125 50 (3.4) 185˚ (85˚)
.015 - 158.5 .0600 - 600 1.00 - 10000 125 30 (2.1) 185˚ (85˚)
FLEX-A-PRENE® M-4 LOW PRESSURE TUBE PUMPS • Listed under NSF Std. 61
Meets FDA criteria for food • Excellent chemical resistance • Extra long life at low pressures
FEED RATE MAX SPEED MAX PRESSURE MAX TEMP
GPH LPH ML/Min RPM PSI (bar) ˚F (˚C)
.0050 - 50.7 .0192 - 192 .320 - 3200 125 30 (2.1) 185˚ (85˚)
.011 - 111.0 .0420 - 420 .700 - 7000 125 30 (2.1) 185˚ (85˚)
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum working pressure (excluding pump tubes):
125 psig (8.6 bar)
Note: see individual pump tube assembly maximum pressure ratings.
Maximum fluid temperature (excluding pump tubes):
3/8" OD x 1/4" ID tubing connections: 130˚ F (54˚ C)
M/NPT connections: 185˚ F (85° C)
Note: see individual pump tube assembly maximum temperature ratings.
Maximum fluid viscosity: 12,000 Centipoise
Maximum suction lift:
30 ft. of water, 0 psig (4.5m, 0 bar)
Ambient operating temperature:
14˚F to 115˚F (-10˚C to 46˚C)
Ambient storage temperature:
-40˚F to 158˚F (-40˚C to 70˚C)
Motor speed adjustment range:
10,000:1 (0.001% - 100% motor speed)
Motor speed adjustment resolution:
0.1% increments > 10% motor speed
0.01% increments > 1% motor speed and < 10%
0.001% increments < 1% motor speed
Display: 3 color VGA backlit LCD, UV resistant.
Display resolution:
0.0. > 10% motor speed
0.00 > 1% motor speed and < 10%
0.000 < 1% motor speed
Display languages: English, Spanish, French
or German selectable.
Keypad: Eleven button positive action tactile
switch keypad.
Security: Programmable 4-digit password.
Enclosure: NEMA 4X (IP66), Polyester
powder coated aluminum.
Operating voltage:
96 to 264VAC-50/60Hz, 350 VA
Power cord options:
115V60Hz = NEMA 5/15 (USA)
230V60Hz = NEMA 6/15 (USA)
220V50Hz = CEE 7/VII (EU)
240V50Hz =AS 3112 (Australia/New Zealand)
Maximum overall dimensions:
12-1/8"W x 14-1/4"H x 18-5/8"D
(30.8W x 36.1H x 47.3D cm)
Approximate shipping wt: 58 lb. (15.0 Kg)
FLEX-A-CHEM™ M-4 TUBE PUMPS
Listed under NSF Std. 61 • Meets FDA criteria for food • Superior chemical resistance
FEED RATE MAX SPEED MAX PRESSURE MAX TEMP
GPH LPH ML/Min RPM PSI (bar) ˚F (˚C)
.0020 - 20.6 .0078 - 78.0 .130 - 1300 125 30 (2.1) 130˚ (54˚)
.0042 - 42.8 .0162 - 162 .270 - 2700 125 30 (2.1) 130˚ (54˚)
.0050 - 50.7 .0192 - 192 .320 - 3200 125 30 (2.1) 130˚ (54˚)
FLEX-A-THANE™ M-4 TUBE PUMPS
Meets FDA criteria for food • Resistant to oils, greases and fuels
FEED RATE MAX SPEED MAX PRESSURE MAX TEMP

MC-2 models: 24 lb. (10.9 Kg)
MC-3 models: 29 lb. (13.1 Kg)
MC-2 CAPACITY AND ORDERING GUIDELINES
FEED RATE MAX PRESSURE
GPH LPH ML/Min PSI (bar)
.01 - 2.3 .05 - 9.0 0.8 - 150 150 (10)
.02 - 4.0 .08 - 15.0 1.3 - 250 150 (10)
.04 - 8.2 .16 - 31 2.6 - 520 175 (12)
.06 - 12 .23 - 45 3.8 - 750 175 (12)
.11 - 21 .40 - 78 6.6 - 1300 175 (12)
NON-WETTED COMPONENTS:
Enclosure:
413 Aluminum (Polyester powder coated)
Pump Head Cover:
316 Stainless Steel
Cover Screws:
300 Series Stainless Steel
DFD System Sensor pins:
Hastelloy C-276
Power Cord:
3 conductor, SJTW-A Water-resistant
Tube Installation Tool:
GF Nylon
Mounting Brackets and Hardware:
316 Series Stainless Steel
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
WETTED COMPONENTS:
Pump Head Assembly:
Pump Head ................................... PVDF
Adapter Connections ................ PVDF
Prime/Degassing Valve ............ PVDF
Valve Cartridges ......................... PVDF
Valve Balls .................................... Ceramic
Valve Ball Seats .......................... TFE/P
Static Seals ................................... TFE/P (optional EP)
Diaphragm .................................... PVDF
Injection / Back-flow Check valve:
Body & insert ............................... PVDF
Check Ball ..................................... Ceramic
Spring ............................................. Hastelloy C-276
0-rlng seals .................................. TFE/P (optional EP)
Foot Valve I Strainer:
Body & Adapter........................... PVDF
Check Ball ..................................... Ceramic
Spring ............................................. Hastelloy C-276
0-ring seals .................................. TFE/P (optional EP)
Filter screen ................................. Polypropylene
Suction Tubing: .......................... Clear PVC
Discharge Tubing:
3/4" x 1/2" Tube connections .. Not supplied
1/4" x 3/8" Tube connections .. Natural Polyethylene (LLDPE)
Connection Type Options:
1/2" Male NPT
1/2" Female /NPT
3/4"OD x 1/2"ID TUBE
3/8"OD x 1/4"ID TUBE
MC-3 CAPACITY AND ORDERING GUIDELINES
FEED RATE MAX PRESSURE
GPH LPH ML/Min PSI (bar)
.13 - 25 .48 - 96 8.0 - 1600 150 (10.3)
.20 - 40 .77 - 153 12.8 - 2550 100 (6.8)
9
PUMP TUBE EXCLUSIVES
THE CHEM-FEED® ENGINEERED SKID SYSTEM  was designed and
engineered using solid modeling tools for superior quality and easy
component maintenance. Custom engineered universal mounting
blocks, and pre-assembled component assemblies are easily stocked
and field replaceable into pre-machined mounting slots. Each System
is rigorously factory tested, and the strong, lightweight systems can be
either floor or wall mounted for easy operator access.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION – CONSTRUCTION
Skid: Chemical resistant polyester powder coated
6061 T6 aluminum. Welded joint construction.